For the year ended 31 December 2023

143

Urenco Annual report and accounts 2023Financial statements03Financial statements03

29. Financial risk management objectives and policies continued
Foreign currency sensitivity analysis continued

The Group has removed all material sources of hedge ineffectiveness from its designated hedge relationships.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a 10 per cent increase and decrease in currency units against the currencies to which the
Group is exposed. 10 per cent is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel and
represents management’s assessment of a reasonable possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding
exposures to forward foreign exchange contracts used in the hedging of highly probable forecast revenue and derivatives economically hedging
cash management positions, which represents the most material exposures:

£/US$ €/US$ €/£

Rate change

Effect on
income/(loss)

before tax
€m

Effect on
equity

€m

Effect on
income/(loss)

before tax
€m

Effect on
equity

€m

Effect on
income/(loss)

before tax
€m

Effect on
equity

€m

2023 +10% - 32.5 - 137.8 0.6 43.3
-10% - (39.7) - (174.0) (0.8) (53.0)

2022 +10% 23.3 41.4 12.7 162.1 4.9 26.1

-10% (37.6) (50.6) (15.3) (182.5) (8.2) (32.4)

The same assumptions have been used in the evaluation of foreign currency sensitivity analysis as per the prior year.

The size of the Group's sensitivity to foreign currency exposure relating to forecast revenue hedging activities has reduced.

The Group exposures to hedged positions in 2023 have reduced due to rebalancing revenue hedging activity entered into to hedge currency
exposure arising from the Group’s operations in Europe and America. The derivatives entered into for this purpose have a duration between one
and four years in accordance with the Group’s risk policy.

In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign exchange risk as the year end exposure does not